Incident Date

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

Report Number

RMP25-000915

RMP25-000916

RMP25-000917

RMP25-000918

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 4521
BARKER AVE

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
BERDNICK ST/
ROHLWING RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

5300 BLOCK KEYSTONE
CT

3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2800 BLOCK MEADOW DR

3800 BLOCK GOLF RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

HARASSING TX

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK
ABANDONED AUTO

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/8/2025 7:18:13 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025

RMP25-000919

RMP25-000920

RMP25-000921

RMP25-000923

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3100 BLOCK HAWK LN
3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
GOLF RD /190

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE
RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:1301
MEIJER DR

3800 BLOCK GOLF RD
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

Incident
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK

HOLD UP ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
STATION REPORT

INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/8/2025 7:18:13 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025

RMP25-000922

RMP25-000924

RMP25-000925

RMP25-000926

RMP25-000926

RMP25-000927

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK BLK
ALGONQUIN RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 BLOCK HAWK LN
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

5000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW
DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

APPROX LOC: RAMP
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

Incident

TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER

INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL

INVESTIGATION

SUBJECT STOP

FRAUD ACTIVITY

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/8/2025 7:18:13 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/5/2025 KIRCHOFF RD / FLICKER  MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LN

5/5/2025 2500 BLOCK KIRCHOFF TRAFFIC STOP
RD

5/5/2025 SPORTS COMPLEX TRAFFIC STOP

5/5/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/8/2025 7:18:13 AM



