



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2025		APPROX LOC: 4521 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
5/5/2025	RMP25-000915	4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025	RMP25-000916	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2025		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025	RMP25-000917	BERDNICK ST / ROHLWING RD	ABANDONED AUTO	CITATION ISSUED
5/5/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2025	RMP25-000918	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		5300 BLOCK KEYSTONE CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2025		2800 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		3800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2025		3100 BLOCK HAWK LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2025		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	CODE 2	
5/5/2025		GOLF RD / I90	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2025	RMP25-000919	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		APPROX LOC:1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2025		3800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/5/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2025		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2025		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/5/2025	RMP25-000920	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025	RMP25-000921	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025	RMP25-000923	2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER	
5/5/2025	RMP25-000922	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2025	RMP25-000924	2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	
5/5/2025		2500 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025	RMP25-000925	3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		2200 BLOCK HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2025	RMP25-000926	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025	RMP25-000926	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025	RMP25-000927	5000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / FLICKER LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2025		2500 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2025		SPORTS COMPLEX	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT